
Timetable

183 Arklow - Glendalough

ARKLOW - GLENDALOUGH

Stop Name Stop Location Stop  
No Monday - Sunday and Public Holidays

Arklow Train Station Train Station 10680 07:00 08:45 11:15 13:00 15:40 18:20 --- 20:50
Arklow Tesco/Lidl/SuperValu 351481 07:02 08:47 11:17 13:02 15:42 18:22 --- 20:52
Vale Road R747,Yarland 14878 07:04 08:49 11:19 13:04 15:44 18:24 --- 20:54
Woodenbridge Opp Memorial Park 106641 07:10 08:55 11:25 13:10 15:50 18:30 --- 21:00
Avoca Bridge Opp Woodview Park 106451 07:14 08:59 11:29 13:14 15:54 18:34 --- 21:04
Avoca Gallery Avoca Gallery 14880 07:17 09:02 11:32 13:17 15:57 18:37 --- 21:07
Meetings Meetings of the Waters 106461 07:18 09:03 11:33 13:18 15:58 18:38 --- 21:08
Corballis Avoca Road 14882 07:22 09:07 11:37 13:22 16:02 18:42 --- 21:12
Rathdrum GAA GAA Grounds 14884 07:23 09:08 11:38 13:23 16:03 18:43 --- 21:13
Rathdrum Rathdrum, Opposite Avon Motors 106101 07:24 09:09 11:39 13:24 16:04 18:44 --- 21:14
Rathdrum Bridge Rathdrum, The Mill Store 14874 07:26 09:11 11:41 13:26 16:06 18:46 --- 21:16
Ballyfree Cooley Farm 14886 07:32 09:17 11:47 13:32 16:12 18:52 --- 21:22
Glenealy Shelter Opposite Kings Bar 106481 07:33 09:18 11:48 13:33 16:13 18:53 --- 21:23
Milltown South Burke's of Rathnew 14888 07:37 09:22 11:52 13:37 16:17 18:57 --- 21:27
Ballybeg R752/R772 Junction 14890 07:38 09:23 11:53 13:38 16:18 18:58 21:00 21:28
The Village Mill Enterprise Park Opp Greenwood Joinery 14892 07:39 09:24 11:54 13:39 16:19 18:59 21:01 21:29
Friars Hill Saunders Lane 14894 07:40 09:25 11:55 13:40 16:20 19:00 21:02 21:30
The Oaks The Oaks 14896 07:41 09:26 11:56 13:41 16:21 19:01 21:03 21:31
Colaiste Chill Mhantain Outside Colaiste Chill Mhantain 14898 07:42 09:27 11:57 13:42 16:22 19:02 21:04 21:32
Ballynerrin Marlton Road, Opposite Hawkstown Park 14900 07:45 09:30 12:00 13:45 16:25 19:05 21:07 21:35
Ballynerrin Road Opp Wicklow Montessori Primary & Pre-School 110691 07:46 09:31 12:01 13:46 16:26 19:06 21:08 21:36
Rosehill Ballyguile Road, Outside Sessile Oaks 110681 07:47 09:32 12:02 13:47 16:27 19:07 21:09 21:37
Convent Road Convent Road 106131 07:48 09:33 12:03 13:48 16:28 19:08 21:10 21:38
Wicklow Bank of Ireland 10455 07:50 09:35 12:05 13:50 16:30 19:10 21:12 21:40
Bollarney South Wicklow Town, Opposite Tesco 106081 07:53 09:38 12:08 13:53 16:33 19:13 21:15 21:43
Wicklow Retail Park Wicklow Town, Opposite Lidl 14876 07:54 09:39 12:09 13:54 16:34 19:14 21:16 21:44
Bollarney North Wicklow Town, KidZone 14902 07:55 09:40 12:10 13:55 16:35 19:15 21:17 21:45
Wicklow Primary Health Centre Adjacent junction 110671 07:59 09:44 12:14 13:59 16:39 19:19 21:21 21:49
Knockrobin Adjacent junction 110631 08:00 09:45 12:15 14:00 16:40 19:20 21:22 21:50
Rathnew Bus Pole 106091 08:01 09:46 12:16 14:01 16:41 19:21 21:23 21:51
Rathnew North Bus Pole 110641 08:02 09:47 12:17 14:02 16:42 19:22 21:24 21:52
Ballinalea Ballinalea Northbound 106141 08:04 09:49 12:19 14:04 16:44 19:24 21:26 ---
Ashford GAA Grounds 106151 08:06 09:51 12:21 14:06 16:46 19:26 21:28 ---
Killiskey R764 Junction 14904 08:11 09:56 12:26 14:11 16:51 19:31 21:33 ---
Roundwood Ashford Road, Vartry House 14877 08:22 10:07 12:37 14:22 17:02 19:42 21:44 ---
Annamoe Bridge Opp Annamoe Trout Fishery 14288 08:27 10:12 12:42 14:27 17:07 19:47 21:49 ---
Annamoe South Opp Annamore Community Centre 14447 08:28 10:13 12:43 14:28 17:08 19:48 21:50 ---
Laragh Opp Service Station 13981 08:32 10:17 12:47 14:32 17:12 19:52 21:54 ---
Glendalough Visitor Centre 12012 08:37 10:22 12:52 14:37 17:17 19:57 21:59 ---

Day: Monday - Sunday and Public Holidays

A

B

Route

183
Arklow to
Glendalough

Carlow Kilkenny Wicklow



Timetable

183 Glendalough - Arklow Tel:  0818 42 41 41

Email: ckw@locallink.ie 
Web: www.locallinkckw.ie 
Facebook: @locallinkckw 
Twitter: @LocalLinkCKW

Operated by: TFI Local Link Carlow 
Kilkenny Wicklow, Unit 4 Cillin Hill, 
Dublin Road, Kilkenny

TFI Local Link fares include single, 
return, weekly, young adult and child 
fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years 
travel for free. For more information on 
fares, please visit: transportforireland.
ie/fares/bus-fares or call TFI Local Link 
Carlow Kilkenny Wicklow

Free Travel Pass holders and children  
under 5 years travel free

Ask your driver or other staff member  
for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Full information on all available 
journeys and connections on National 
Journey Planner at  
www.transportforireland.ie

Information correct at time of print: November 2025

For more information

GLENDALOUGH - ARKLOW

Stop Name Stop Location Stop  
No Monday - Sunday and Public Holidays

Glendalough Visitor Centre 12012 07:00 08:45 11:15 13:00 15:40 18:20 20:10 ---
Laragh Service Station 10454 07:05 08:50 11:20 13:05 15:45 18:25 20:15 ---
Annamoe South Annamore Community Centre 14276 07:09 08:54 11:24 13:09 15:49 18:29 20:19 ---
Annamoe Bridge Annamoe Village, Family Fishing Pond 10450 07:10 08:55 11:25 13:10 15:50 18:30 20:20 ---
Roundwood Ashford Road, Byrne & Woods 13328 07:15 09:00 11:30 13:15 15:55 18:35 20:25 ---
Killiskey R764 Junction 14905 07:25 09:10 11:40 13:25 16:05 18:45 20:35 ---
Ashford Opposite Ashford House 102391 07:29 09:14 11:44 13:29 16:09 18:49 20:39 ---
Ballinalea Ballinalea Southbound 102401 07:31 09:16 11:46 13:31 16:11 18:51 20:41 ---
Rathnew North Bus Pole Outside Aldi 110651 07:34 09:19 11:49 13:34 16:14 18:54 20:44 22:00
Rathnew Bus Shelter 102411 07:35 09:20 11:50 13:35 16:15 18:55 20:45 22:01
Knockrobin Adjacent junction 110661 07:37 09:22 11:52 13:37 16:17 18:57 20:47 22:03
Wicklow Primary Health Centre Adjacent junction 110621 07:38 09:23 11:53 13:38 16:18 18:58 20:48 22:04
Bollarney North Wicklow Town, KidZone 14903 07:39 09:24 11:54 13:39 16:19 18:59 20:49 22:05
Wicklow Retail Park Wicklow Town, Lidl 102421 07:39 09:24 11:54 13:39 16:19 18:59 20:49 22:05
Bollarney South Wicklow Town, Abbey College 102431 07:40 09:25 11:55 13:40 16:20 19:00 20:50 22:06
Wicklow Fitzwilliam Square 14875 07:42 09:27 11:57 13:42 16:22 19:02 20:52 22:08
Convent Road Convent Road 106061 07:45 09:30 12:00 13:45 16:25 19:05 20:55 22:11
Rosehill Ballyguile Road, Outside Rose Hill 110611 07:46 09:31 12:01 13:46 16:26 19:06 20:56 22:12
Ballynerrin Road Wicklow Montessori Primary & Pre-School 106041 07:47 09:32 12:02 13:47 16:27 19:07 20:57 22:13
Ballynerrin Marlton Road, Outside Hawkstown Park 14901 07:48 09:33 12:03 13:48 16:28 19:08 20:58 22:14
Colaiste Chill Mhantain Opposite Colaiste Chill Mhantain 14899 07:51 09:36 12:06 13:51 16:31 19:11 21:01 22:17
The Oaks Hawk's Bay 14897 07:52 09:37 12:07 13:52 16:32 19:12 21:02 22:18
Friars Hill Brookfield Park 14895 07:53 09:38 12:08 13:53 16:33 19:13 21:03 22:19
The Village Mill Enterprise Park Greenwood Joinery 14893 07:54 09:39 12:09 13:54 16:34 19:14 21:04 22:20
Ballybeg R752/R772 Junction 14891 07:55 09:40 12:10 13:55 16:35 19:15 21:05 22:21
Milltown South Opposite Burke's of Rathnew 14889 07:56 09:41 12:11 13:56 16:36 19:16 --- 22:22
Glenealy Kings Bar 131781 08:00 09:45 12:15 14:00 16:40 19:20 --- 22:26
Ballyfree Opposite Cooley Farm 14887 08:01 09:46 12:16 14:01 16:41 19:21 --- 22:27
Rathdrum Bridge Rathdrum, Opposite The Mill Store 131651 08:08 09:53 12:23 14:08 16:48 19:28 --- 22:34
Rathdrum Rathdrum, Avon Motors 106471 08:10 09:55 12:25 14:10 16:50 19:30 --- 22:36
Rathdrum GAA Opposite GAA Grounds 14885 08:11 09:56 12:26 14:11 16:51 19:31 --- 22:37
Corballis Avoca Road 14883 08:12 09:57 12:27 14:12 16:52 19:32 --- 22:38
Meetings Meetings of the Waters 131491 08:17 10:02 12:32 14:17 16:57 19:37 --- 22:43
Avoca Gallery Opposite Avoca Gallery 14881 08:18 10:03 12:33 14:18 16:58 19:38 --- 22:44
Avoca Bridge Bus Shelter 131381 08:21 10:06 12:36 14:21 17:01 19:41 --- 22:47
Woodenbridge Memorial Park 131361 08:25 10:10 12:40 14:25 17:05 19:45 --- 22:51
Vale Road R747, Yarland 14879 08:31 10:16 12:46 14:31 17:11 19:51 --- 22:57
Arklow Tesco/Lidl/SuperValu 355211 08:34 10:19 12:49 14:34 17:14 19:54 --- 23:00
Arklow Train Station Train Station 10680 08:36 10:21 12:51 14:36 17:16 19:56 --- 23:02

Day: Monday - Sunday and Public Holidays


